Program / General notes

08:00 am
09:00 am

09:10 am

09:20 am

09:40 am

10:20 am
10:30 am

Registration

Opening and welcome
Dr. Khaled Radhouane

Military Hosgi’rol of Tunis
experience: how we started
Prof. Ridha Chkili

From microsurgery fo
full-endoscopy
Dr. Farzam Vazifehdan

General and technical principles
of full-endoscopic spine surgery
Dr. Ali Giiven Yorikoglu

Discussion
Break

11:00 am

11:30 am

11:50 am

12:20 pm
12:30 pm

Basic principles in approach
selection of foraminal and
interlaminar technique

Dr. Mohamed Dehmani Yedeas
Full-endoscopic interlaminar
technic — Basic principles

Dr. Khaled Radhouane

Full-endoscopic approach on
interlaminar technic — Demo case

Dr. Khaled Radhouane
Discussion

Lunch Break

13:30 pm

Full-endoscopic foraminal
technique — Basic principles
Dr. Mohamed Dehmani Yedeas
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13:45 pm

14:00 pm

14:15 pm

14:35 pm
14:45 pm

Full-endoscopic approach on
foraminal fechnic — Demo case
Dr. Mohamed Dehmani Yedeas

Full-endoscopic technic on
Stenosis — Basic principles
Prof. Hakan Sabuncuoglu

Full-endoscopic approach on
lumbar stenosis — Demo case
Dr. Ali Gliven Yérikoglu
Discussion

Break

15:15 pm

15:30 pm

15:45 pm

16:00 pm

16:20 pm
16:30 pm

16:45 pm

Full- endoscopic lumbar
interbody fusion — where we are?
Dr. Farzam Vazifehdan

Full endoscopic approach on
thoracic spine
Dr. Ali Gliven Yérikoglu

Full endoscopic approach on
cervical spine
Prof. Hakan Sabuncuoglu

Full-endoscopic approach on

cervical spine — Video case
Dr. Ali Gliven Yériikoglu

Discussion

Learning curve of full-endoscopic
spine surgery

Prof. Hakan Sabuncuoglu
General disscussions and closing
Prof. Ridha Chkili,

Dr. Khalil Amri,
Dr. Khaled Radhouane






