

Program / General notes

International Endoscopic Spine Symposium Tunis

September 27th, 2025

08:00 am	Registration	13:45 pm	Full-endoscopic approach on foraminal technic – Demo case <i>Dr. Mohamed Dehmani Yedeas</i>
09:00 am	Opening and welcome <i>Dr. Khaled Radhouane</i>	14:00 pm	Full-endoscopic technic on Stenosis – Basic principles <i>Prof. Hakan Sabuncuoglu</i>
09:10 am	Military Hospital of Tunis experience: how we started <i>Prof. Ridha Chkili</i>	14:15 pm	Full-endoscopic approach on lumbar stenosis – Demo case <i>Dr. Ali Güven Yörükoglu</i>
09:20 am	From microsurgery to full-endoscopy <i>Dr. Farzam Vazifehdan</i>	14:35 pm	<i>Discussion</i>
09:40 am	General and technical principles of full-endoscopic spine surgery <i>Dr. Ali Güven Yörükoglu</i>	14:45 pm	<i>Break</i>
10:20 am	<i>Discussion</i>	15:15 pm	Full- endoscopic lumbar interbody fusion – where we are? <i>Dr. Farzam Vazifehdan</i>
10:30 am	<i>Break</i>	15:30 pm	Full endoscopic approach on thoracic spine <i>Dr. Ali Güven Yörükoglu</i>
11:00 am	Basic principles in approach selection of foraminal and interlaminar technique <i>Dr. Mohamed Dehmani Yedeas</i>	15:45 pm	Full endoscopic approach on cervical spine <i>Prof. Hakan Sabuncuoglu</i>
11:30 am	Full-endoscopic interlaminar technic – Basic principles <i>Dr. Khaled Radhouane</i>	16:00 pm	Full-endoscopic approach on cervical spine – Video case <i>Dr. Ali Güven Yörükoglu</i>
11:50 am	Full-endoscopic approach on interlaminar technic – Demo case <i>Dr. Khaled Radhouane</i>	16:20 pm	<i>Discussion</i>
12:20 pm	<i>Discussion</i>	16:30 pm	Learning curve of full-endoscopic spine surgery <i>Prof. Hakan Sabuncuoglu</i>
12:30 pm	Lunch Break	16:45 pm	General discussions and closing <i>Prof. Ridha Chkili,</i> <i>Dr. Khalil Amri,</i> <i>Dr. Khaled Radhouane</i>
13:30 pm	Full-endoscopic foraminal technique – Basic principles <i>Dr. Mohamed Dehmani Yedeas</i>		